CH \$40.00 509671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM606059

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| SKNKWXHealth, LLC | | 11/10/2015 | Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Expression Health Analytics, LLC | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8 Cadillac Drive | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 450 | |
| City: | Brentwood | |
| State/Country: | TENNESSEE | |
| Postal Code: | 37027 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5096714 | EXPRESSION HEALTH ANALYTICS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S. Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 122553.0111 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Martha B. Allard |
| SIGNATURE: | /Martha B. Allard/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/30/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=1 sknkwxhealth change name to expression health analytics#page1.tif source=1 sknkwxhealth change name to expression health analytics#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0126

SECOND AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SKNKWXHEALTH, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Tenn. Code Ann. §§ 48-249-101 et seq., as amended, the undersigned hereby adopts the following Second Amendment to Articles of Organization of a limited liability company:

Article I.

The name of the limited liability company is EXPRESSION HEALTH ANALYTICS, LLC, Secretary of State Control Number of which is 777258.

Article II.

The street address of the registered office of the Company is 150 3rd Avenue South, Suite 1100, Nashville, Davidson County, Tennessee 37201. The initial registered agent at that office is John R. Voigt.

The balance of the Amended and Restated Articles of Organization remain unaffected by this Amendment. This Second Amendment was adopted the members as of November 10, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Second Amendment to Articles of Organization as of November 10 17, 2015.

Jeffrey McDonald, President

726904.2 10866-001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0127



APPLICATION FOR RESERVATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NAME

For Office Use Only

Bepartment of State Corporate Filings

312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower Nashville, TN 37243

Note: An application for name reservation need not be filed with articles of organization.

To the Tennessee Secretary of State:

Pursuant to §48-207-102 of the Tennessee Limited Liability Company Act or §48-249-107 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby applies for reservation of the following name for a period of four (4) months:

Expression Health Analytics, LLC
(Name to be reserved)

The name and address of the applicant is:
John R. Voigt, Esq.

150 3rd Avenue South, Suite 1100

Nashville, TN 37201

Zip Code

Date: October 14 2015

Signature

John R. Voigt, Esq.
Name (typed or printed)

Signer's Capacity (if other than individual capacity)

SS-4228 (Rev. 04/08)

RECORDED: 10/30/2020

Filing Fee: \$20.00

8245 ACR

TRADEMARK REEL: 007092 FRAME: 0128